Date: <u>March 28</u>, 19<u>80</u>

Lucille Tallman, Agent #2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

(1525-UC)

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

V / 1000	The manufacture of the Paris of the Control of the
WELL TYPE: 011/ Gas _X_/	ound storage/ Deep/ Shallow_X_/)
(If "Gas", Production_x / Undergr	d: Devil Run into Middle Fork River
LOCATION: Elevation: 2325 watershe	Randolph Quadrangle: Ellamore
District: 10d11ng offer County.	
WELL OPERATOR UNION DRILLING, INC.	DESIGNATED AGENT UNION DRILLING, INC.
Address P. O. Drawer 40	
Buckhannon, WV 26201	Buckhannon, WV 26201
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER <u>Lucille Tallman, Agent</u>	
Address 220 Boundary Avenue	Address
Elkins, WV 26241	
Acreage115	
SURFACE OWNER Darroll L. Talbott	Name Lucille Tallman, Agent
Address Route #1	Address 220 Boundary Avenue
Belington, WV 26250	Elkins, WV 26241
Acreage 115	Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:	Address
Name	1119000
Address	COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
	Name MAR 3 1 1980
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED	Address
Name Robert Stewart (884-7782)	OIL & GAS DIVISION
Address P. O. Box 345	DEPT. OF MINES
Jane Lew, WV	- The second sec
	Granville Resources Lease #884 Led to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above
The undersigned well operator is entitled	contract/ dated, 19_72, to the
undersigned well operator from F. E. Tallman	Heirs
[If said deed, lease, or other contract has been	10 To
lif said deed, lease, or other contract has been	Loe of the Clerk of the County Commission of Randolph
Recorded on Feb. 14 , 19 72 , 11 one 323	5 at page 272 . A permit is requested as follows:
proposer work. Prill / Prill deeper	/ Redrill / Fracture or stimulate X/
	Perforate new formation//
Other physical change in well	
Other physical change in we	mais visit and a first of the Control of the Contro
-level or show on the W	ork order on the reverse side hereof.
the contract of the contract o	ner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
	ake by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department
of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the rece	the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed
by registered mail or delivered by hand to the at	bove named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee
	of this Permit Application to the Department of Mines at
Charleston, West Virginia.	
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL	
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	03/29/2024
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION	UNION DRILLING, INC.
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25311	"err Andragor

BLANKET BOND

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092

Its Joseph Pettey, Production Manager

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING COM	NTRACTO	R (IF	KNOWN)	UNIO	N DRILLING, I	INC.			
				Address	s P. O. Draw	ver 40			
					Buckhannor	, WV 2620	1		
GEOLOGICAL T	TARGET	FORMAT	ION,		Benson				
						feet	Rotary_X/	Cable tools_	
					Fresh, ?				
							ined in the area	? Yes/	No_x_/
CASING AND T	rubing				H 700m4 G7	TAMEDIALO	HOLMSVIR BILL VID	n page	TERS.
CASING OR TUBING TYPE	Size	1	Weight per ft	1 1	1	INTERVALS g Left in well	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS (Cubic feet)		ENS
Conductor	11 3,	4"		x	20'	20'		Kinds	
Fresh water					La produce		1.3 (3.4)		
Coal							24.00	Sizes	
Intermediate	8 5/8	"	1023.834	x	900'	900'	to surface		
Production	4 1/2	"	10½#	х	4200'	4200'	250 sks.	Depths set	
Tubing									
Liners							Dig A Vall	Perforations	:
								Тор	Bottom
						-			
		-							
All provision of the W. fordri	ns being Va. Coo	T BE F	ccordance location This senced by	AT THe with is here permit y 12	The WELL SITE Chapter 22; by approved shall expire if 2-3-80				
Deputy	Director	- Oil 8	Gas D	ivision					8.4
or is	ne under exami	rsigne ned the well to be	who had withing d coal dis proplements done at	s reconn fifts operate osed we n has h this	rded a declarati een (15) days of WAIVE or / owner ell location. I been added to th	on under Code receipt ther R / less f a mine map, ted, the well	ee/ of the exists which cov The undersigned operator has com	he permit coal under the ers the area has no object	of the
Date:			, 19						03/29/2024
2406.						P			
						Ву			
					0.0	Its			

RECLAMATION PLAN

1525-46. WELL NO. TALLMAN # 2

QUADRANGLE FLLAMORE

SCALE /" = 2000'

Locate and show (1) Well Location (2) Access Road (3) Well Site (4) Drilling Pit and (5) Necessary Drainage Features.

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

UNION DRILLING PERMIT NO. DARROLL TALLMAN - O. 5'G. DISTRICT ROAPING (REEK COUNTY RANDOLPH

STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN:

road No. 17 and go in a southwest direction to the location on an approximate eight percent grade with two adequate drains as per sketch. The graded location will be ditched: (---) with sediment dispersants placed at edge of cut. The pit will be placed on the northwest side of the location in solid cut. Suitable sealing will be required due to the sandy soil in this area to retain the pit

fluid. All marketable size timber will be

The access road will leave secondary

Not to scale; drawing of all roads, locations, ditches, drains, pits, silt traps, etc.

cut and salvaged. The nearest water well or dwelling is more than 700 feet away from the well location. Upon completion, the location and pit will be reclaimed allowing only the necessary area to operate and maintain the well. The cut area will be seeded, fertilized, and mulched as needed.

This plan was observed and agreed upon between the well operator, contractor, - and the district oil and gas inspector.

> Please indicate present.

"I have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and will carry out the specified requirements."

Submitted By:

Title Production Manager Date 3/28/80

Joseph Pettey

[87-80]

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OF STITULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Third Producting Formation Benson Pay Zone Depth 3787 feet

Gas: Initial open flow show Mcf/d Oil: none

Final open flow 100 Mcf/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests, ? hours Static rock pressure, 800 psi (surface measurement) after 24 hours

On 5/14/80 Dowell Water Fractured the Elizabeth - 380 BBL water, 45,000# sand Riley - 305 BBL water, 45,000# sand Benson - 335 BBL water, 45,000# sand

WELL LOG

FORMATION	Color	Hard or	II Too Feet	Bottom Feet	Remarks Including indication of all fres and salt water, soal, sil and ra
Surface		100 mm	0	8	
Sand			8	15	
Muck			15	16	
Sand			16	46	
Slate & Sand			46	64	
Coal	Last with		64	68	OF COST STATE OF THE STATE OF T
Sand and Shale			68	137	
Coal			137	142	
Sand and Shale	24 1 4714	1 14 14 36	142	642	
Coal	188	1	642	646	
Sand and Shale			646	1230	
Big Lime			1230	1308	
Big Injun			1308	1459	
Sand and Shale			1459	1910	
4th Sand		townstate to	1910	1923	
Sand & Shale			1923	2037	
5th Sand			2037	2104	
Bayard			2104	2156	
Sand and Shale			2156	2270	
Elizabeth			2270	2284	
Shale			2284	2336	
1st Warren	125.53		2336	2350	
Sand and Shale			2350	2580	
Speechly			2580	2588	
Sand and Shale		-	2588	3610	
3rd Riley			3610	3674	
Sand and Shale			3674	3774	
Benson			3774	3844	
Sand and Shale			3844	4032	TD show of gas
	1000			100	

Accash separate sheets to complete as necessary)

UNION DRILLING, INC.

Well Operator

Joseph C. Pettey

03/29/2024

Maren.

Production Manager

NOTE: Regulation 5.00%, provides as follows:

"The serm 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic, detailed geologial resond of all formations, including scal, encountered in the artiling of a well."

Date: JUN 4 1980 , 19____

Operator's
Well No. 2 - 1525-UC

API Well No. 47 - 083 - 0315. State County Permit Lucille Tallman, Agent #2

(Consinue on reverse side)

(1525-UC)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT ()
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE:	011	_/ 3	as x	/ ::	quid	Injection	Waste D	isposal	
	(If "Ga	s", ?:	eductio	n_x_	1	Underground s	torage/	Deep/	Shallow_x_/)
LOCATION:	Elevati	on: _	2325'		W	atershed:I	Devil Run i	nto Middle Fo	ork River
	Distric	:: _R	oaring	Cree	k :	ounty: Rand	dolph	uadrangle: El	lamore
								THE TRITON DD	TILING INC
									ILLING, INC.
								P. O. Dr	
	Buc	knann	on, wy	262	.01			Bucknami	on, WV 26201
PERMITTED W	ORK: Dr	111	x / Co	nvert		/ Drill deep	er/ Red	rill/ Fra	cture or stimulate 🗴
							te new format		
	0	her ph	ysical	change	in	well (specify	•)		
DEDWIM TOO		Marc	h 31		10	80	OTT & GAS IN	SPECTOR FOR THIS	S WORK:
	The second second second	the state of the same of						rt Stewart (
(IF APPLICA	NUOUS PR	CGRESS	ION FROM	ORIL:	LING	OR		P. O. Box 3	
									V
GEOLOGICAL	CARCET				lone	on			00 feet
								Cable Tools	
						et; - salt,			
								the area? NO	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	100						, 19 80
WOLK .	was comm.	enced	мау	•		,,,	and complete	- Hay	, 27
CASING AND	TUBING	PROGRA	M						
CASING OR	- 11	SPEC	IFICATI	ONS		FOOTAGE	INTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-US	PACKERS
1081.63 117.	Size	Grade	rer ft	New	Used	For drilling	Left in well	OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	-
Conductor	11 3/	4"		x		21.50	21.50		Kinds
Fresh water									
Ccal					1				Sizes
Intermedia	e 8 5/	B"	23#	x		914.85	914.85	245 sks.	
Production	4 1/	2"	103#	x		3914.45	3914.45	525 sks.	Depths set
Tubing									
Liners	-								Perforations:
	-							1	Top Bostom
									2343/47 3652/54
									3669/71 3793/97
CPEN FLOW	DATA								
	ing for	mation	Eli	zabet	h			Pay zone dept:	2350 feet
						w Mcf/d		l open flow,	
						A STATE OF		open flow,	
					1,0			sts,? hours	
S	tatio ro							after 24 hou	
	plicable			Total San					
					The same			Pay zone depti	03/29/2024 feet
								l open flow,	
								pen flow,	
					8.			sts, ? hours	
S	tatis ro	ock pre	essure,	8	00 =	sig (surface	measurement)	after 24 hou	irs shut in

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. <u>083 - 03</u>	15				Oil or	Gas Well 6	HS.
Company UNION	DRIlling	6 INC	CASING AND	USED IN	Left in Well	PACK	ERS
Address Buck	HANN	ON	Size			1.	
Farm Lucille	TAIL	MAN	16			Kind of Pac	ker
Well No. 2 -1523	5-110		13				
- 100			10			Size of	
District KOARING CA	Reck County R	DOIPH	814				
Drilling commenced	5-1-8	30	65/8			Depth set_	
			5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total dep	th	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot.		2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Wat	er in Inch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
						Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc	: inInch					
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	NTED	_SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY		
Oil	bb	ls 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	A.T.		
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	INCHI	ESI	FEET	_INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCHI	ESF	EET	_INCHES
Orillers' Names UN	ION D	Rillin	6 R:6	= 11	WE GL	BIVE	The same of the sa
			/		11	7	<u> </u>
Remarks:					MAY :	- 5 1980	
110,10	RiG	SPU	D			AC DIVISION	

Move Ki6 SPUD

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

5-1-80

Raher S 83/29/2024 31/

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No	•			We	II No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
FARM		DISTRIC	т(COUNTY		of. 1 1 4
Filling Material Used			300	L Ling	Bue	
iner Loc	ation	Amount	Packer	Location	177	7
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			KANDOIPH	7.20x2	2017	17
			02-1		-	
			3			
						-
	and the state of t					
	7/20/20/20					
illers' Names						
marks:	NEW X			N.21.33		
			ve well on this date.			

083-0315



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF WINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Ga: Well GAS

Company UNION	DR. 11/26	INC	TUBING	DRILLING	Left in Well	PAC	KERS
	LANNON		Size		the agriculture of the second	And the state of t	
Paraducille	TAllM	AN	16			Kind of Pa	cker,
Well No. 2 -152	25-Ve		13			Size of	
District RARING C	Reek County R	GNDOIPH	814	!			
Drilling commenced	5-1-80		6 %			Depth set_	
Drilling completed	Total dep	th	5 3/16	i		Perf top_	
Date shot	Depth of shot		2	1			nı —
Initial open flow	/10ths Wate	er inInch	Liners Used				1
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc	. inInch	1			ren bene	m
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
lock pressure	lbs	hrs	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY		***************************************
Dil	bb	ls., 1st 21 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
resh water	feet	feet	FEET	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
alt water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Orillers' Names							He Washington Heart

Remarks: O.K. To Release

Rahert Steman 511

8-29-80

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

	of the contract of the second or the second		W	ell No.			
	illandi 168 hillandiga essa por en la consuma essa calcumpator — massina descurigo.	0160.504					
PART OF THE PART O	DISTRICT.	The second secon	OTTATORE				
13 23 25		o INC	TRI MADE	thereof ?			
SMESSALS Answerse Approximation replicated in the research and the second seco	tion with Co. Co. (St. All States September 14, 2019), with all these analysis regularized regions between the second second			D. marketinde			
di disampere gici, sono principi i sambare se con ci rescribe resignor come escribe de se ciasco el	Amonat	N. C.	ANNO.	DUCK TH			
	71	Packer	Location	2 1/2			
		BRIDGES	CABIA	G AND TUBING			
WOOD-SIXE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE LOS			
alex Contract of the Contract		EANDOIPH	reek T	おれたいっち じた			
			18-1-6				
1	-						
projection of the state of the							
				the second			
i i				and the second second			
to the same of the same of the same of	A SECOND SECOND						
-							
		00.	Ch.				
		DISTRICT. Amount NO DEPTH PLACED	DISTRICT C DISTRI	DISTRICT COUNTY Pation Amount Packer Location Amount Packer Location WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED			

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

03/29/2024



State of Mest Virginia Pepartment of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR

January 16, 1981

Union Drilling, Inc. P. O. Drawer 40 Buckhannon, WV 26201

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells listed below:

083-0301 - Harry McMullan Farm - Well No. 2-1554-U - Roaring Creek - Randolph

083-0308 - Mike Ross Farm - Well No. 1-1588-U - Roaring Creek - Randolph

083-0310 - Harry McMullan Farm - Well No. 6-1548-U - Roaring Creek - Randolph

083-0315 - Lucille Tallman Farm - Well No. 2-1525-UC - Roaring Creek - Randolph

097-1956 - Mildred C. Potter - Well No. 1-1534-UC - Washington District - Upshur

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation requirements have been approved.....

Very truly yours,

Fred Burdette

FERC-121

	FERC-121	CEIV			
1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.)	47-083-0315 J(JN 6 1980			
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	103 Section of NGPA Calcolate Calcol	GAS DIVISIO			
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)		UF MIN			
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	UNION DRILLING, INC. Name P. O. Drawer 40 Street Buckhannon City State Zip Code	019434 Seller Code			
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Roaring Creek District Field Name Randolph County Roaring Creek District WV State				
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Name Block Number Date of Lease: Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number				
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Lucille Tallman, Agent #2 1525				
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)					
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Columbia Gas Transmission Corpo	004030 Buyer Code			
(b) Date of the contract:	Mo. Day Yr.				
(c) Estimated annual production:	ed annual production: Not In Production Yet MMcf.				
	(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)			
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	_2_238	2.238			
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	_2_238	2.238			
9.0 Person responsible for this application. Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency JUN 6 1980 Date Received by FERC	Joseph C. Pettey Name Title Signature JUN 4 1980 Date Application is Completed Phone Number	ion Manager			

FT7900806/2-2

1 ON FAROR:	Union	Drilling	, Inc.	019434
RST PURCHASER:			vans. Corp	004030
. Ř:			0C7	1 5 1980
	Mines, Oil & Ga	es Division		
00606.	103.08	3.03/5	Qualifies	I Huzzay
Above File Rumb	er on all Commi	unications		
lating To Deter	mination of thi	is Well		•
c	HECK EACH TIEM	AS COMPLETE OR	NOTE WHAT IS HISSI	₹ G
o <u>.</u>				5
1 EPC-121	Items	not completed -	Line No.	
IV -1 Agent_	H.R.	Ranson		
1V-2 Well Per				
IV.6 Well Pl		•		
IV-35 Well Re		Drillin		
			Was Oil Produced?	pening
	Production N		orr froduceu	Ratio
	Production -		ays off Line:	
IV-48 Applic	ation for cert	ification. Comp		
				AFFIDAVIT SIGNED?
			Geological Charts	
St	tructure Map	1:400	OMap Well	
Ga	es Analyses			
		Date comple	14 5/6/8	Deepened
) Production I		· / / / P	. 6.	
		zabeth; R.		
	R.P.	100 m	279	
	est:			
	Gas from Annual			
			.0.1	
a) Line Pressur		ending w11 - 12		
		From Completion		PSIG from Daily Ec;
			covery being done_	1/-
) ls affidavi				03/29/2024
	· · ·		Notarized?	
cnal Information Obj	ected to?		m the submitted in suputer program con By Whom?	formation?
				P.L.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Operator's 2-1525-UC

API Well No. 47 - 083 - 0315
State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL

MGPA Section		UNION DRILLING.	INC.
	DESIGNATED AGENT	P. O. DRAWER 40	
	ADDRESS	BUCKHANNON, W	V 20201
WELL OPERATOR UNION DRILLING, INC. P. O. DRAWER 40 ADDRESS BUCKHANNON, WV 262	LOCATION: Elevati O1 Watershed Dev: Roaring Dist. Creek	OR 2325' I Run into Middle F COUNTY Randolph	ork River
GAS PURCHASER Columbia Gas Trans. Corp.	Gas Purchase Contract No.		
Attn. Bill Gallagille			
P. O. Box 498 Washington, Pa. 15301	Date of Contract_		
	* * * *	* * * *	0 2
Ma 1	19 80		
Date surface drilling was begun: May 1,			
Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well a	and explain how this	s was calculated:	
40271			
X . 35			
X.35 1411#			
surface drilling of the well for which this der 1977: the well satisfies applicable state or for within a proration unit, in existence at the trescrivoir from which gas is or will be produced in commercial quantities or on which surface drives capable of producing gas in commercial quantities best of my information, knowledge and belief is a new onshore production well and that I am application which is inconsistent with this consistent with this consistent.	termination is sour, ederal well spacing ime surface drillin d and which applied rilling began on or ntities. I state, each that the well for aware of any is	g began, which was applic to any other well produc after February 19, 1977, further, that I have conc	l is not able to the ing ras and which luded, to
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.			
country of Upshur. TO WIT: 1. Willard # Campbell. a Note do certify that Joseph C. Pettey, whose nate the 4th day of June. 1980. has a Civen under my hand and official My term of office expires on the	me is signed to the acknowledged the same seal this 4th day	me hefore me, in my count of June . 1980.	ate
INOTARIAL SEAL!	<u> </u>	Notary Public Com	Hill
HOTARL		0	3/29/2024
Plinis			

1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)	47-083-0315					
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	108 N/A Section of NGPA Category Code					
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	feet					
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	UNION DRILLING, INC. Name P.O. Drawer 40 Street Buckhannon, WV 26201 City State Zip Code	O19434 Seller Code				
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Roaring Creek District Field Name Randolph W County State					
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Name Block Number Date of Lease: Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number					
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Lucille Tallman #2 1525					
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)						
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Columbia Gas Transmission Corp.	004030 Buyer Code				
(b) Date of the contract:	O ₁ 7 ₁ 2 ₁ 8 ₁ 8 ₁ 0 ₁ Mo. Day Yr.					
(c) Estimated annual production:		e ye				
	(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)				
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	3.249	3. 249_				
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	3 249	3 249				
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency FEB 5 1982 Date Received by FERC	Joseph C. Pettey, Vice President - Proceedings of Title Signature O2/03/82 Date Application is Completed O304) 472-4610 Phone Number	luction				

PARTICIPANTS: DATE:	BUYER-SELLER CO
WELL OPERATOR: Union Drilling, Frc.	019434
FIRST PURCHASER: Columbia Gas Trans. Corp.	004030
OTHER:	
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division	
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	
820205-108-083=0315 Use Above File Number on all Communications	
Relating to Determination of this Well	
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
ITEM NO.	
1. FERC -121 $\sqrt{}$ Items not completed - Line No. 7.0 ± 8.0	b,c
2. IV-1 Agent / Joseph C. Pettey	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. IV-2 Well Permit	
4. IV-6 Well Plat	
5. IV-35 Well Record ✓ Drilling ✓ Deepenin	g
6. IV-36 Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced?	Ratio
7. IV-39 Annual Production years	
8. IV-40 90 day Production 92 Days off line:	_
9. IV-48 Application for certification. Complete?	
10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? Af	fidavit Signed
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts	
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Ta	bulations
(5) Date commenced: $5 - 1 - 20$ Date completed $5 - 6 - 80$ Deeper	ned
(5) Production Depth: 2350, 3674	
(5) Production Formation: Elizabeth, Riley	
(5) Final Open Flow: 100MCF	
(5) After Frac. R. P. 800# 24hrs.	•
(6) Other Gas Test:	
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: $\frac{3}{3}65 = 7.9$ MCF NO	0:1
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 92-8.5 MCF	No 0:1
(8) Line Pressure: NA ps	SIG from Daily Re
(5) Oil Production: From Completion Report	
10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done NO	
10-17. Is affidavit signed?	
Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information	3/29/2024 5
Additional information Does computer program confirm?	
Was Determination Objected to By Whom?	
	5

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Information on the enclosed froms was obtained from the above records in our file.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes_____No_xx_. If yes, indicate the type and source of the information. **AFFIDAVIT** I, Joseph C. Pettey _, having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well. Joseph C. Pettey, Vice Pres.-Production STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF Upsku ____, TO WIT: , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that Joseph C. Pettey , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date do the 3rd day of February, 1982, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. Given under my hand and official seal this 3rd day of February

My term of office expires on the 3rd day of March , 19

Form IV-56WC (12-78)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

		Date Feb	ruary 3	, 19 <u>82</u>
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM STRIPPER GAS WELL NGPA Section 108		Operator's Well No	1525	
		No. <u>47</u> State	O83 -	O315 Permit
	DESIGNATE	O AGENT_U	nion Dril	ling, Inc.
	ADDRESS	P.O. Dr	awer 40	
WELL OPERATOR Union Drilling, Inc.		Buckhan	non, WV	26201
ADDRESSP.O. Drawer 40	LOCATION:	Elevation	2325'	
Buckhannon, WV 26201	Watershed	Middle F	ork River	
GAS PURCHASER C olumbia Gas Trans. Corp	Dist	Creek Ra	ndolph Quad.	Ellamore
ADDRESS P.O. Box 1273	Gas Purcha	se Contract	No 242	20
Charleston, WV 2 5 314	Meter Chart	Code46	024	
	Date of Contr	act 07/2	8/80	
*************************	**********			

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Standard Christmas Tree 1" Line & Connections Drip

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

B & O Tax Property Tax Computer Print-out on Distribution